
 

 

 

 

 
Parklands Community Primary School 

School Term and Holiday Dates 

2024-2025 
 
 

* School is closed for INSET (In Service Training) days  
 
 

Term dates are set by Cheshire West and Cheshire.  
Information for Academic Year 2025/26 can be found on the CWAC website.  

Holidays are not allowed to be taken in term time. 
Any holidays taken in term time will result in a fixed penalty fine.  

INSET* 
Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September 

Autumn Term 1  Wednesday 4th September to Friday 25th October 

Half Term Holiday Monday 28th October  to Friday 1st November 
Autumn Term 2 Monday 4th November  to Friday 20th December 

Christmas Holiday Monday 23rd December  to Friday 3rd January 
Spring Term 1 Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

Half Term Holiday Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 
INSET* Monday 24th February  

Spring Term 2 Tuesday 25th February to Friday 4th April 
Easter Holiday Monday 7th April  to Friday 18th April 

Bank Holiday 
Monday 21st April 
Monday 5th May 

Summer Term 1 Tuesday 22nd April to  Thursday 22nd May 
INSET* Friday 23rd May 

Half Term Holiday Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 

Summer Term 2 Monday 2nd June to  Friday 18th July  

INSET* 
Monday 21st July 
Tuesday 22nd July 


